TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Definity Software Corporation		09/30/2008	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Terra Spectrum Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	139 6th Street	
City:	West Des Moines	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50265	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2901700	DEFINITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)283-3108

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: sjhastings@nyemaster.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah Hastings Address Line 1: 700 Walnut St.

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah J. Hastings
Signature:	/Sarah J. Hastings/
Date:	10/01/2008

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment 8#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment 8#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003862 FRAME: 0812

900117432

source=Trademark Assignment 8#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003862 FRAME: 0813

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Definity Software Corporation, a Florida corporation, ("<u>Assignor</u>"), has adopted, owns, and is using the marks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto including DEFINITY[®] (the "<u>Mark</u>") in connection with its software development business (the "<u>Business</u>");

WHEREAS, Terra Spectrum Technologies, Inc., an Iowa corporation, ("<u>Assignee</u>"), has acquired to Assignor's Business and assets with which Assignor has used the Mark, and Assignee desires to acquire the Mark from Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including, but not limited to: (i) all registration rights with respect to the Mark; (ii) any rights to prepare derivative marks; (iii) any goodwill of Assignor's Business symbolized by the Mark; and (iv) all income, royalties or claims relating to the Mark due or payable after the date of this Trademark Assignment.

[Signature Page Follows]

DLI-6192851v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003862 FRAME: 0814

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have duly executed this Assignment as of the 36 day of September, 2008.

DEFINITY SOFT WARE CORPORATION

By:

Richard Rempe, President

STATE OF <u>lowa</u>)) SS COUNTY OF <u>rolk</u>)

On this 30 day of September, 2008, personally appeared Richard Rempe, to me known as the president of Definity Software Corporation, the Assignor named above, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Trademark Assignment pursuant to authority duly received.



Notary Surals J. Hastings

Trademark Assignment

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003862 FRAME: 0815

EXHIBIT A

Regn No.	Issued	Trademark	Country
2901700	11/09/2004	DEFINITY (Design plus words)	U.S.

RECORDED: 10/01/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003862 FRAME: 0816